

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

Writ Petition No. 2004 of 2016

District : Parbhani

Mumtaz Begum w/o. Mukhtar
Ahmed Khan

.. Petitioner.

versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through its Secretary,
Education Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai - 32,
& 4 others.

.. Respondents.

.....

Ms. Fatema S. Kazi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

*Mr. B.V. Virdhe, Asst. Government Pleader, for
respondent nos.1, 2, 3 and 5.*

.....

**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 2ND APRIL 2016

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notices to the respondents returnable on 2nd May 2016.
3. The learned Asst. Government Pleader waives

service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1, 2, 3 and 5.

4. In addition to regular mode of service, petitioner to serve respondent no.4 by private notice / service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(SANGITRAO S. PATIL)
JUDGE

(S.S. SHINDE)
JUDGE

.....