

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2016

**MUMTAZ BEGUM MUKHTAR AHMED KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

--

Ms.Fatema Kazi, Advocate for petitioner

Mr.V.H.Dighe, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5

Mr.Satyajit Bora, Advocate for respondent no.4

--

**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 11, 2016

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel for respondent no.4 submits that a demand draft of Rs.1,60,843/- will be deposited in the Registry.

3. On deposit of such demand draft, the petitioner is permitted to withdraw the said amount, subject to completing the usual

formalities of identification etc. The petition is deferred till 01.09.2016.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]

[S.S. SHINDE, J.]

kbp