

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2016

MUMTAZ BEGUM MUKHTAR AHMED KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mrs. Kazi Fatema S.
AGP for Respondents 1 to 3 & 5 : Mr. A.S. Shinde
Advocate for Respondent 4 : Mr. S.S. Bora

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : February 24, 2017.

ORDER :

The learned counsel for petitioner submits that today she got copy of reply and she wants to go through the reply. She seeks time. On her request, stand over to 1.3.2017 in urgent category. High on board.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.] [T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

ssc/