



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2016**

Mumtaz Begum Mukhtar Ahmed Khan .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 5.

Mr. Karan V. Sarosiya, Advocate h/f Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 06.05.2026.
3. If none appears for the petitioner even on the next date, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.
4. Petition be placed under the caption 'for dismissal'.

**( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)**

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**