



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2016

MUMTAZ BEGUM MUKHTAR AHMED KHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 5/State
Ms Rani Bharuka-Bora, Advocate h/f Mr S. S. Bora, Advocate for
Respondent No.4

.....

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

AND

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 06th MAY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Even on 22/04/2026, none was present for the petitioner and this Court had passed the order that if on the next date, none appears for the petitioner, this petition will be dismissed for want of prosecution. In spite of the said order, none appears for the petitioner even today.
3. In view of above, this writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk